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GENERAL FINDINGS

22 430

Survey ATLANTICO Riohachzg ¢ Maicao 51538 % @ 6' 48,58 %
Men

Barranquilla Soledad - LA GUAJIRA

Respondents Women
dCIam © *0,04 intersexual
SR VENEZUELA
NORTE DE ‘ Survey respondents and
PANAMA SANTANDER Municipality family group
» Puerto Santander Women Men Total
s Culcuta o 9 o
® Villa del Rosario 23 7% 47% 100%
ARAUCA 59% 41 % 100%
ANTIOQUIA m Barranguilla 53% | 47% | 100%
Medellin o

Ny Soledad 57% | 43% | 100%
CUNDINAMARCA Campo de la Cruz 52% 48 % 100%

58 % 42 % 100%

55% 45 % 100%

Soacha ¢ § Bogota D. C.
VALLE DEL CAUCA }

Cali o 53 % 47 % 100%

Bucaramanga 49 % 51% 100%

NARINO 54 % 46 % 100%
Arauca 51 % 49 % 100%

v Soacha 50% | 50% | 100%
ECUADOR g Ipiales 49 % 5% 100%

BRAZIL
52% 48 % 100%

47 % 53% 100%

, 48 % 52% 100%
PERU

@ Do you have any DATA OF THOSE SURVEYED

—=| form of identity

document? What document do you have?
< 1% colombia passport 9 % colombian citizenship card
NO VES 5 % Birth registration 20 % venezuelan passport
5 o 95 o 70O 9% Venezuelan identity card ¢ 1 % other documents
(o] (o]
__________________________________ . 1 % colombian identity card Note: Percentages total more than 100%
. 24 % Bi . because those surveyed were allowed to select
o ' o Birth certificate more than one document type.

Adolescence
(12 to 17 years)

7 %

Early childhood A Childhood
(0 to 5 years) &5 (6 to 11 years)

AGE GROUP =~ 4% 10 %

OF THE Youth . tAdSl;I;s : oy Senio:js )
POPULATION @@ (18 to 26 years) '%% o ears ears and more
32% N 34 9% IR 39%
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DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

Household Data

NATIONALITY OF THOSE IDENTIFIED

TOTAL HOUSEHOLDS
SURVEYED 15 293
,,,,,, o &
'n“w ) N l '
TOTAL INDEPENDENT
INDIVIDUALS 4884 n n n

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS 8‘376® % 15776 % Qyég %

SURVEYED WITH 2253 Venezuelan Mixed Colombian
NON-FAMILY GROUPS households households households

Education levels of minors

Reasons why not currently OTHER MOTIVES:
under 17 years of age enrolled in school - Will begin in 2020
- Still not an option

- Work
- Lack of money

Without access
to early childhood
education

- In process of matriculation
- Still not old enough
Has access to
early childhood
education

Don’t know / Did
not respond

Does not
study

No available spot: Other motives

Lack of documentation Refused spot

Studies . .
Distance of educational

Lack of necessary supplies A
institution

Initial education (pre-kindergarten,
kindergarten, preparatory)

Basic General Education (1st-3rd grade)

1] scHOOLING

7 Level of
& Schooling

DO YOU DO YOU Higher Education (professional training: higher
KNOW HOW KNOW HOW technical degree, some university)

TO READ? TO WRITE? Higher Education (Undergraduate degree:
professional license, other professional
certification)

Higher Education (Post-graduate work:
specialization, masters, doctorate)

Complete Elementary Education (1st-6th grade)

_’
_}
_'
— High School Education (High school diploma)
—) Technical Degree (Associates degree)

_’

$

+

$

Does not have any formal education
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LABOR MARKET

GELE  DANE

INFORMACION PARA TODOS
People Large Integrated Household Survey
identified (GEIH) Labour market

. ) E ) Economically active
'?' Working age PZOPU|at'O? (PET)". =WcP population (PEA) who works
aYa) older than 12 years of age n‘f‘ or is looking for work

LABOR PROFILE OF THE LABOR PROFILE OF CrUTS(EER) DANE (GEIH)
VENEZUELAN MIGRANT THE COLOMBIAN Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women
POPULATION POPULATION
744 76,8 78,1 78,1 55,2 46,1 58,9 432

Working age population (PET),
older than 12 years of age

Employment rate (TO)
among those older than
12 years of age

75,6 80,5

Unemployment rate (TD)

Economically active population

(PEA) who works or is looking for
work

DANE (GEIH) DANE (GEIH)

Men Women | Hombres [ Women Men Women Men Women

65,1 46,8 69,4 47,8 12,3 22 8 13,5

Employment rate (TO) among

those older than 12 years of age 57,7

Childhood labor rate
(15-17 years)

Childhood labor rate
(12-17 years)

DANE (GEIH)

Unemployment rate (TD)

DANE (GEIH)
Childhood labor rate

Women Men Women Men Women Men Women
(12-17 years)
12,5 7.8 3,9 35,6 20,2 10,8 6,7
Childhood labor rate
(15-17 years)
“ Informal labor rate
Informal labor rate 97 (18 years and older)
DTM DANE (GEIH)
Men Women Men Women
AN S e T secordn ernational conferences on labor st 9, I 976 | 48,1 51,5
JA N 9¢ 2006). l r | F NCe Stablisne r mnimu : T W nin

AVERAGE MONTHLY
INCOME
_.®._ DO YOU HAVE How many economic dependents
3 ¢ ECONOMIC dO you have? Less than 1-2
@ DEPENDENTS? Between 14 More than 5 the legal minimum
monthly wage
|_I_| 86 Y% 14 9%, minimum salaries
wage
NO YES
29 9, 71 % What country are they in?
63 % 51 % |
Venezuela Colombia
Do y_ou send mon.ey Note: Percentages total more than 100%
outside of Colombia? because those surveyed were allowed to select
.-=-| | more than one country.
To how many people do you More than double the
000> NO YES send money? minimum wage
27% 73 % . .
On average: *) L: COP$828116 USD$ 240
People Current (2019) legal minimum wage in Colombia.
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MOBILITY

MAIN ORIGIN STATES IN VENEZUELA

A= 2%
Falcon
A= 6%
Lara
A= 24% R-12%
El Zulia Carabobo
ﬂ-» 3% A= a%
Yaracuy 1 Miranda
: . A-10%
K-' 3% ® o Caracas
Mérida 4 —— -
k" 5 9% ( - T/ ﬂ-» 8%
T4chira g 4 / - Aragua
e 39 | 7 Venezuela = 39
Barinas < , Anzoategui
N\
Colombia .
What is the primary What is the main reason
reason why you why you chose
left Venezuela? this destination?
7% % 80 Y%
Economic Labor opportunities
If you are going to receive
With whom were Alone 4% YES NO family members or other
you living in { 45 9%, 47 % —y known individuals from
Venezuela? With a family group Q6 Y% Venezuela
- NORESPONSE  DON'T KNOW |
. > % 3% | Average |
¢ How many How many
H ) Less than ‘ family other known
% 5% onemonth 2 7o 7-12months 15 % 23years . members? individuals?
Time residin
in CoIombia?g 23 % 6months  IJ % 1-2years 6% m%z;r::s 3/ ﬂ
H People People
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DOCUMENTATION OF
MIGRATORY STATUS \

Type V Visitor Visa

J<1%

J<1%

Exit Safe Passage

)<1°/o
f 3%

Type M Migrant Visa

Permit to Enter and Stay (PIP)

J:l%
(1%

Type R Resident Visa

Safe Passage to Remain

Border Mobility Card (TMF)

26 % 13 %

Special Permission to Stay (PEP) 23 % 14%

Without Migratory Status 54 %

SURVEY
RESPONDENTS

72%

. FAMILY GROUPS

Note: Percentages total more than 100% because those surveyed could select more than one document type.

TOTAL WOMEN INTERVIEWED AND
ACCOMPANYING FAMILY GROUPS WHO ARE
CURRENTLY PREGNANT

1338 - 6,44 %

%@?

HEALTH

-18 8,06%
»W years are
old minors
TOTAL MEN AND WOMEN

SURVEYED WHO HAVE CHILDREN
UNDER ONE YEAR OF AGE

UNREGISTERED
153 (5,68 %)

Stage of 13-15 16-18 19-25 26-39 +40
Pregnancy years years years years years
1st trimester 17 % 10%
2nd trimester 1% 6% 17% 10%
3rd trimester 1% 5% 16 % 12%
Attending prenatal care
°~-:____€| YES NO DON’T KNOW
&y 50% 49% 1%
Of the women surveyed ' YES NO DON'T KNOW
% between 18 and 45 years old: o o o
4 Do you want to use some form 41 A) 58 A) 1 A)

of contraception?

Do you currently have access to
some form of contraception?

DON’T KNOW

<1%

YES

43 %

NO

57 %

%

Are you currently affiliated with
the general social security
system?

ﬁ 25 %

Contributory
regime

N\

ves 12 % 88 %

NO

With finantial support from:
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With financial support
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What regime are you affiliated with?

Do you know the
procedures for requesting a
SISBEN survey?

23 %
< YES

NO 77 %

75 %
Subsidized
regime
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HOUSING AND HABITABILITY

86 % of those surveyed How many people in /-\
pay rent your family group live
with you? How many exclusive rooms do you and
Where do you currently live? Average your family group have?
Average monthly 3 5
value v
People (6 559, Aroom
471 % npartment COP $ 626 879
Average number of people
who live in the same living 29
39 % COP $ 519 626 : 2%
House $ unit None > 439
6 More than one
Low-income room
(o)
8 % housing COP §$ 352 377 People

FOOD SECURITY

Purchase 93 %
Donation 1 %
HOW DO YOU Work-for-food 1 %
OBTAIN FOOD?

Community table 1 %
Others, which? 1 %

In the last three months in your home, have you all had to skip breakfast, VES 61 (y
lunch, or dinner because you did not have the resources to obtain food? o

With finantial support from:
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DTM in 16 cities in Colombia.
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TOTAL NUMBER OF AND DIGNITY
INDIVIDUALS WITHOUT — 2763 ~
DOCUMENTS 747 ?n“(;i‘\’ﬁé’ﬁgls ETHNICITIES
30 % Indigenous
SEXUAL ORIENTATION 30 % Mesti
)] estizo
OF SURVEY RESPONDENTS
o 22 % Brown
96 % ﬂ % 1 7 /o 12 % Q;ricacn Ides;e_:ndent/
. SELF-IDENTIFICATION ro-Lolombian
Heterosexual Bisexual AS 39% plack
o
ﬂ /6 2 % 2 % Mulato
Homosexual No information
1% other

Do you feel secure in the
home where you live?

Have you experienced
discriminatory aggressions?

YES NO DID NOT RESPOND YES NO
88% 1% 1% 40 % 60 %
Is it possible that those minors in your YES 33 %
family group could be victims of sexual o
violence, forced recruitment, drug abuse, NO 66 %
or forced labor? DID NOT RESPOND 1%

HAVE YOU WORKED WITHOUT
RECEIVING THE AGREED
UPON PAYMENT?

o

o>

4% 19 % 77 %

Yes, and | received YES NO
less than the
contracted sum

With finantial support from:

U.S Department of State: Bureau
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Have you had an act of violence committed
against you?

5% g g4 o

YES

|\
1%

DID NOT
RESPOND

(@)

|
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Have you received any kind of assistance on
the part of any Colombian institution?

Yes 20 % No 80 %

=

What type of help have you What entity has been the
received mainly? principle provider of help?
o, Churches / religious
; o, g

67 /0 Food rations 37 A-, congregations

o Means of livelihood .
35 % (building materials / inputs) 25 % Red Cross Colombia
ﬂ@ % Personal care kits 21 % International Organizations

Note: Percentages total more than 100% o
because those surveyed were permitted to 8 /° Mayor
select more than one kind of aid.
Do you know your rights and how to access
them? §,|
YES 4 Y H
DID NOT o
o RESPOND 1] ‘/0
No 75 % @ﬂ
a )
83 %
72 %
. 49 %
340, 8% 43 % 39 %
21% 20 %
15 %

1234567891011 12

RECEIVED HELP AND SOCIAL
SUPPORT NETWORKS

=

Do you currently belong to any organization,
movement, or group?

YES NO

2% 98%

INFORMATION AND GUIDANCE
I\? REQUESTED BY MIGRANTS

What themes or information
was requested by those

surveyed?

~

Employment

Family reunification
Return

Legal consultation

Food

Shelter or housing
Migratory regularization
Humanitarian assistance
9. Access to healthcare

10. Access to education

11. Nacionalization
12.Family planning

O N ~WN =

Note: Percentages total more than 100% because the surveyed population was able to select more than just one kind of necessity.

What do you and your family need in order to establish yourselves in this municipality?

Education and

Medical help training

| / |
84 % eneration 65 % 60 %

Note: Percentages total more than 100% because the surveyed population was able to select more than just one option.

With finantial support from:

% @I|I0OM

—— UN MIGRATION

U.S Department of State: Bureau With financial support
of Population, Refugees, and from European Union (EU)
Migration



